

2017 Sign Construction Services Master On-Call
2017XXXXX

American Sign
Developers Surety

Colorado Barricade
North Am. Specialty

Roadsafe
Westchester Fire Ins.

bid item	Description	unitshort	unitlong	Unit Cost	QUANTITY	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost
202-00070	Removal of Barricade	EA	EACH	\$200.00	45	\$ 9,000.00	69	3,105.00	75	3,375.00	96.95	4,362.75
202-00808	Removal of Graffiti from Sign Panel	EA	EACH	\$28.00	135	\$ 3,780.00	15	2,025.00	30	4,050.00	40	5,400.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	EA	EACH	\$80.00	1800	\$ 144,000.00	32.5	58,500.00	40	72,000.00	43.85	78,930.00
202-00811	Removal of Parking Meter Post	EA	EACH	\$80.00	135	\$ 10,800.00	30	4,050.00	200	27,000.00	206.48	27,874.80
202-00815	Removal of Sign (Special-Partial Barricade)	EA	EACH	\$100.00	90	\$ 9,000.00	10	900.00	100	9,000.00	133.2	11,988.00
202-00820	Remove Sign Panel (Structure)	EA	EACH	\$150.00	90	\$ 13,500.00	49	4,410.00	100	9,000.00	61.54	5,538.60
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	EA	EACH	\$20.00	5400	\$ 108,000.00	7.5	40,500.00	20	108,000.00	25	135,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	EA	EACH	\$130.00	630	\$ 81,900.00	75	47,250.00	100	63,000.00	124.56	78,472.80
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	EA	EACH	\$40.00	180	\$ 7,200.00	25	4,500.00	20	3,600.00	48.47	8,724.60
210-00816	Reset Sign Panel (special)	EA	EACH	\$60.00	45	\$ 2,700.00	55	2,475.00	75	3,375.00	48.47	2,181.15
614-00005	Install Sign Panel (Structure)	EA	EACH	\$400.00	90	\$ 36,000.00	49	4,410.00	125	11,250.00	63.63	5,726.70
614-00006	Install Sign Panel (Mast-Arm)(Bar Drops)	EA	EACH	\$150.00	90	\$ 13,500.00	89	8,010.00	143	12,870.00	130.1	11,709.00
614-00007	Install Sign Panel (Mast-Arm)(Banding)	EA	EACH	\$115.00	45	\$ 5,175.00	49	2,205.00	79	3,555.00	163.24	7,345.80
614-00008	Install Sign Panel (Signal Pole)(Banding)	EA	EACH	\$90.00	90	\$ 8,100.00	49	4,410.00	60	5,400.00	163.24	14,691.60
614-00009	Install Sign Panel	EA	EACH	\$20.00	6300	\$ 126,000.00	10	63,000.00	16	100,800.00	30	189,000.00
614-00010	Install Sign Panel (Special)	EA	EACH	\$50.00	630	\$ 31,500.00	49	30,870.00	60	37,800.00	99.26	62,533.80
614-00011	Install Sign Panel (Special)(On Mastarms or Poles w/ stiffeners)	EA	EACH	\$200.00	45	\$ 9,000.00	149	6,705.00	130	5,850.00	207.79	9,350.55
614-00021	Sign Panel (Furnish Only)	SF	EACH	\$18.00	22500	\$ 405,000.00	15.9	357,750.00	14	315,000.00	10	225,000.00
614-00037	Sign Panel (HOLLOW TUBE - 10')	EA	EACH	\$65.00	45	\$ 2,925.00	50	2,250.00	75	3,375.00	322.73	14,522.85
614-00039	Parking Meter Post (Install Only)	EA	EACH	\$175.00	135	\$ 23,625.00	175	23,625.00	150	20,250.00	114.75	15,491.25
614-00042	Sign Post (Install Only) (Hardscape)	EA	EACH	\$150.00	180	\$ 27,000.00	149	26,820.00	163	29,340.00	136.55	24,579.00
614-00043	Sign Post (Install Only) (Ground)	EA	EACH	\$110.00	2250	\$ 247,500.00	89	200,250.00	75	168,750.00	159.79	359,527.50
614-00214	Steel Sign Post (1.75 x 1.75 Inch Tubing)	LF	LINEAR FOOT	\$6.00	180	\$ 1,080.00	5.9	1,062.00	7	1,260.00	5	900.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2 x 2 Inch Tubing)	LF	LINEAR FOOT	\$7.00	22500	\$ 157,500.00	7.5	168,750.00	5	112,500.00	5.5	123,750.00
614-00300	Meter Post (2.5" Tubing)	LF	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.00	585	\$ 5,850.00	15	8,775.00	4.25	2,486.25	10.76	6,294.60
614-80311	Barricade (Type 3 F-A)	EA	EACH	\$500.00	45	\$ 22,500.00	289	13,005.00	425	19,125.00	322.73	14,522.85
626-00001	Mobilization (1 to 99 Signs)	EA	EACH	\$200.00	2	\$ 400.00	150	300.00	175	350.00	6000	12,000.00
626-00002	Mobilization (100 to 299 Signs)	EA	EACH	\$350.00	2	\$ 700.00	250	500.00	275	550.00	12000	24,000.00
626-00003	Mobilization (300 or more Signs)	EA	EACH	\$500.00	7	\$ 3,500.00	350	2,450.00	375	2,625.00	10000	70,000.00
627-00039	Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Asphalt Installation)	EA	EACH	\$200.00	45	\$ 9,000.00	149	6,705.00	125	5,625.00	75	3,375.00
627-00040	Flush Mount Flexible Posts (Concrete Installation)	EA	EACH	\$200.00	45	\$ 9,000.00	149	6,705.00	175	7,875.00	70	3,150.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	HR	HOUR	\$200.00	7	\$ 1,400.00	100	700.00	90	630.00	128.76	901.32
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	DAY	\$250.00	27	\$ 6,750.00	125	3,375.00	500	13,500.00	750	20,250.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	EACH	\$45.00	15	\$ 675.00	15	225.00	10	150.00	7.75	116.25
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	EACH	\$55.00	6	\$ 330.00	25	150.00	20	120.00	9.3	55.80
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequence Arrow Panel (A Type)	DAY	EACH	\$200.00	18	\$ 3,600.00	10	180.00	50	900.00	5.38	96.84
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	DAY	DAY	\$200.00	18	\$ 3,600.00	15	270.00	100	1,800.00	19.36	348.48
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	EACH	\$15.00	225	\$ 3,375.00	3	675.00	10	2,250.00	1.55	348.75
630-85040	Impact attenuator (truck mounted attenuator)(temporary)	DAY	DAY	\$600.00	5	\$ 3,000.00	125	625.00	600	3,000.00	756.4	3,782.00
Subtotal												
Sum of Total Bid Items							\$ 1,557,465.00	1,112,472.00	1,191,386.25	1,581,842.64		
Textura Fee								1,891.20	2,025.36	2,689.13		
Total Project Cost							\$ 1,557,465.00	1,114,363.20	1,193,411.61	1,584,531.77		